
190 STATISTICAL YEAR-BOOK. 

DRINKS AND STIMULANTS. 

Industry. 

Aerated waters 
Brewers and maltsters 
Cider making 
Cigar factories 
Cocoa and chocolate making 
Coffee and spice mills 
Condensed mi lk . . . . 
Distilleries 
Sorgum syrups, &c 
Sugar refineries 
Tobacco working 
Wine making 

Census of 1891—Total.. 

Census of 1881—Total.. 

x> . 
S3 

o-

188 
150 
176 
112 

2 
31 
1 
8 

15 
8 

37 
41 

769 

538 

Capital. 

$ 

939,371 
8,533,164 

142,845 
1,673,238 

34,500 
532,641 
15,000 

7,054,000 
26,290 

5,924,400 
2,158,150 

396,475 

27,430,074 

10,236,321 

CO 

0) 

>> 
O 

d ^ 

677 
1,885 

323 
3,220 

17 
168 
25 

404 
37 

1,927 
2,105 

150 

10,938 

7,294 

Wages. 

205,229 
906,681 
47,179 

976,230 
6,000 

74,033* 
7,630 

178,950 
7,292 

709,811 
485,252 
37,955 

3,642,242 

2,054,832 

Value 
of 

Output. 

946,715 
5,955,253 

187,235 
3,367,204 

58,000 
1,119,010 

83,000 
2,199,600 

56,899 
17,127,100 
2,375,321 

254,489 

33,729,826 

20,978,306 

288. In this group there has been great growth in the 
manufacture of aerated waters. Breweries have increased by 6. 
Tobacco and cigars show very considerable increase. Distilleries 
have decreased by 6. Wine-making establishments have in
creased by 31. 

FIBROUS MATERIAL. 

Industry 

N
o.

 o
f 

E
st

ab


li
sh

m
en

ts
 . 

Capital. 

N
o.

 
of

 
E

m
p

lo
y

ee
s.

 

Wages. 
Value. 

of 
Output. 

Asbestus work 3 
2 

21 
42 
50 
43 
55 
32 

32,250 
141,090 

2,370,395 
13,674 

489,663 
812 

68,031 
119,410 

23 
52 

819 
73 

1,521 
101 
166 
206 

S 
7,850 

18,350 
219,897 

9,344 
234,677 

4,060 
56,200 
76,874 

$ 
32,500 

Cordage, rope and twine . . . . 

Flax and scutching mills 
Net making 
Sail " 
Tent and awnings 

3 
2 

21 
42 
50 
43 
55 
32 

32,250 
141,090 

2,370,395 
13,674 

489,663 
812 

68,031 
119,410 

23 
52 

819 
73 

1,521 
101 
166 
206 

S 
7,850 

18,350 
219,897 

9,344 
234,677 

4,060 
56,200 
76,874 

265,800 
1,723,534 

36,158 
709,115 
11,022 

244,940 
425,902 

Census of 1891—Total 

Census of 1881—Total. . . 

248 

60 

3,235,325 

962,550 

2,961 

1,385 

627,252 

263,925 

3,448,971 

1,258,472 

R 


