DRINKS AND STIMULANTS.

Industry.	No. of Establishments.	Capital.	No. of Employees.	Wages.	Value of Output.
		\$		\$	\$
Aerated waters Brewers and maltsters Cider making Cigar factories Cocoa and chocolate making. Coffee and spice mills. Condensed milk Distilleries Sorgum syrups, &c. Sugar refineries Tobacco working. Wine making Census of 1891—Total	188 150 176 112 2 31 1 8 15 8 37 41	$\begin{array}{r} 939,371 \\ 8,533,164 \\ 142,845 \\ 1,673,238 \\ 34,500 \\ 532,641 \\ 15,000 \\ 7,054,000 \\ 26,290 \\ 5,924,400 \\ 2,158,150 \\ 396,475 \\ \hline \\ 27,430,074 \\ \end{array}$	677 1,885 323 3,220 17 168 25 404 37 1,927 2,105 150 10,938	$205,229 \\ 906,681 \\ 47,179 \\ 976,230 \\ 6,000 \\ 74,033 \\ 7,630 \\ 178,950 \\ 7,292 \\ 709,811 \\ 485,252 \\ 37,955 \\ \hline 3,642,242$	$\begin{array}{c} 946,715 \\ 5,955,253 \\ 187,235 \\ 3,367,204 \\ 58,000 \\ 1,119,010 \\ 83,000 \\ 2,199,600 \\ 56,899 \\ 17,127,100 \\ 2,375,321 \\ 254,489 \\ \hline 33,729,826 \\ \end{array}$
Census of 1881—Total	538	10,236,321	7,294	2,054,832	20,978,30

288. In this group there has been great growth in the manufacture of aerated waters. Breweries have increased by 6. Tobacco and cigars show very considerable increase. Distilleries have decreased by 6. Wine-making establishments have increased by 31.

FIBROUS MATERIAL.

				<u> </u>	
Industry	No. of Establishments.	Capital.	No. of Employees.	Wages.	Value. of Output.
		\$	1	\$	\$
Asbestus work	3	32,250	23	7,850	32,500
Bag factories	2	141,090	52	18,350	265,800
Cordage, rope and twine	21	2,370,395	819	219,897	1,723,534
Fishing tackle	42	13,674	73	9,344	36,158
Flax and scutching mills	50	489,663	1,521	234,677	709,115
Net making	43	812	101	4,060	11,022
Sail "	55	68,031	166	56,200	244,940
Tent and awnings	32	119,410	206	76,874	425,902
Census of 1891—Total	248	3,235,325	2,961	627,252	3,448,971
Census of 1881—Total	60	962,550	1,385	263,925	1,258,472
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ļ	<u> </u>	